
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.5701 OF 2024

Vivekanand Arjunrao RankhambePetitioner

Versus

The State Information Commissioner & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Nitin P. Deshpande, *for Petitioner.*

Ms. Savina Crasto, *AGP for Respondent No.1-State.*

CORAM: SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : APRIL 22, 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned Advocate Petitioner submits that he does not have access to the reply filed by Respondent No.3, which reply explains in reasonable detail the information sought and denied by Respondent No.3.
2. Be that as it may, he also undertakes to bring translations of the show-cause notice and the impugned order before the next date and address the Court on the contents of the affidavit-in-reply filed by Respondent No.3.
3. Stand over to **May 6, 2026** for **Final Hearing**.
4. Interim arrangements obtaining as of today, if any, shall continue until the next date.

5. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]