

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 5701 OF 2024

Vivekanand Arjunrao Rankhambe

...Petitioner

Versus

The State Information Commissioner & Ors

...Respondents

Ms. Savina Crasto, AGP for the State .

CORAM: SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE: MAY 6 , 2026

ORDER :

1. At the request of the Petitioner, Stand over to ***June 16, 2026***. Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed before the next date.

2. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]